

Z

ITEM NO. 101 (PH)

COURT NO. 6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1921-1923 OF 2003

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHANDIGARH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. PEPSI FOODS LTD.  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/05/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG  
Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Adv.  
Ms. Rohini Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhav Misra, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.  
Ms. Yogita Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not this week.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master